INSTRUCTION MANUAL
DRYWALL SANDER
Model # PS4001A
Have product questions or need technical support? Please scan the QR code to enter our official
website and contact us!
Website: www.powersmartusa.com
Toll free: 1-800-791-9458 / 1-888-293-0024 Mon-Fri 9-5 EST
Email: support@amerisuninc.com / support@powersmartusa.com Website

cool.
2. Have the foreign substances removed.
3. Use less pressure during sanding
operations.
Strong sparks
occur
Carbon brush worn. Replace carbon brush.
18
EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
19
Item Stock# Description Qty. Item Stock# Description Qty.
1 PS4001A-001 Screw M4×8 4 36 PS4001A-035 Screw M5×45 2
2 PS4001A-002 Sanding pad 1 37 PS4001A-036 Rotor 1
3 PS4001A-003 connecting base 1 38 PS4001A-037 Dust-proof plate 1
4 PS4001A-004 Screw ST4X15 4 39 PS4001A-038 stainless mat 1
5 PS4001A-005 disc wheel 1 40 PS4001A-039 Bearing 607RS 1
6 PS4001A-006 Side round 1 41 PS4001A-040 Bearing sleeve 1
7 PS4001A-007 Long brush 1 42 PS4001A-041 Windshield 1
8 PS4001A-008 Short brush 1 43 PS4001A-042 Screw ST4×55 2
9 PS4001A-009 stator 1 44 PS4001A-043 Stator 1
10 PS4001A-010 silicone hose 1 45 PS4001A-044 Spring 2
11 PS4001A-011 Sleeve 1 46 PS4001A-045 Screw M4X20 5
12 PS4001A-012 Cover line 1 47 PS4001A-046 Screw M4X30 1
13 PS4001A-013 Led light strip 1 48 PS4001A-047 Housing 1
14 PS4001A-014 transparent cover 1 49 PS4001A-048 Brush cap 2
15 PS4001A-015 LED fixed cover 1 50 PS4001A-049 Carbon Brush 2
16 PS4001A-016 Small switch 1 51 PS4001A-050 Brush holder 2
17 PS4001A-017 Screw ST4X14 51 52 PS4001A-051 Rear cover 1
18 PS4001A-018 Output shaft 1 53 PS4001A-052 Housing cover 1
19 PS4001A-019 Oil seal 1 54 PS4001A-053 Sleeve 1
20 PS4001A-020 Screw M4×16 4 55 PS4001A-054 Connecting line 1
21 PS4001A-021 front cover 1 56 PS4001A-055 terminal box lid 1
22 PS4001A-022 Spring 2 57 PS4001A-056 connecting box 1
23 PS4001A-023 flat gasket 4 58 PS4001A-057 Screw ST5X45 1
24 PS4001A-024 Screw ST4X18 4 59 PS4001A-058 Screw ST5X40 1
25 PS4001A-025 bearing 609RS 2 60 PS4001A-059 gasket 1
26 PS4001A-026 sleeve 1 61 PS4001A-060 Line buckle 1
27 PS4001A-027 Spring ø24 1 62 PS4001A-061 Left brace 1
28 PS4001A-028 flat key 3 63 PS4001A-062 Tension spring 1
29 PS4001A-029 Big gear 1 64 PS4001A-063 M4 Nut 1
30 PS4001A-030 Spring ø9 1 65 PS4001A-064 Bearing 6000RS 1
31 PS4001A-031 Gear box 1 66 PS4001A-065 Spring ø26 1
32 PS4001A-032 Sleeve 2 67 PS4001A-066 Axis teeth 1
33 PS4001A-033 Right Supporter 1 68 PS4001A-067 Bearing 608RS 2
34 PS4001A-034 Spring ø17.2 2 69 PS4001A-068 Small gear 1
35 PS4001A-035 Lock hat 2 70 PS4001A-069 Big gear 1
20
Item Stock# Description Qty. Item Stock# Description Qty.
71 PS4001A-071 Oil seal 1 107 PS4001A-107 Unlock button 1
72 PS4001A-072 Gear box cover 1 108 PS4001A-108 Switch button 1
73 PS4001A-073 Under plate 1 109 PS4001A-109 Tightening ring 2
74 PS4001A-074 Screw M4×20 2 110 PS4001A-110 Screw ST4×18 2
75 PS4001A-075 Screw M4×12 1 111 PS4001A-111 Screw M5X30 2
76 PS4001A-076 Wind disk file 1 112 PS4001A-112 Left back handle 1
77 PS4001A-077 Seal tape 1 113 PS4001A-113 O ring 1
78 PS4001A-078 Dust leaf components 1 114 PS4001A-114 Aluminium pipe 1
79 PS4001A-079 M6 Screw nut 1 115 PS4001A-115 Rear rubber sleeve 1
80 PS4001A-080 Wind speed knob 1 116 PS4001A-116 Right back handle 1
81 PS4001A-081 upper hand plate 1 117 PS4001A-117 Tightening ring 2
82 PS4001A-082 steel ball 2 118 PS4001A-118 Nut M5 2
83 PS4001A-083 Spring 2 120 PS4001A-120 Right cover 1
84 PS4001A-084 knob 1 122 PS4001A-122 Carbon Brush 2
85 PS4001A-085 Throat card 1 123 PS4001A-123 Wrench S5 1
86 PS4001A-086 Dust hose 1 124 PS4001A-124 wrench 1
87 PS4001A-087 Rubber band 1 125 PS4001A-125 Connector 1
88 PS4001A-088 Aluminium pipe
connector 1 126 PS4001A-126 Sealing mat 1
89 PS4001A-089 Rectangular ring 1 127 PS4001A-127 Dust tube 1
90 PS4001A-090 O ring 1 128 PS4001A-128 connector 1
91 PS4001A-091 Right handle 1 129 PS4001A-129 Dust bag 1
92 PS4001A-092 Cable plate 1 130 PS4001A-130 Shoulder Strap 1
93 PS4001A-093 Left handle 1 131 PS4001A-131 Sanding paper 1
94 PS4001A-094 Small cable sleeve 1 132 PS4001A-132 Aluminium pipe 1
95 PS4001A-095 pinch plate 4 133 PS4001A-133 Round pin 3
96 PS4001A-096 Button label 1 134 PS4001A-134 wrench 1
97 PS4001A-097 block 1 135 PS4001A-135 Lower joint cover 1
98 PS4001A-098 Handle cover 1 136 PS4001A-136 Pressure wire plate
(iron) 2
100 PS4001A-100 Cable sleeve 1 137 PS4001A-137 lower contact 1
101 PS4001A-101 Cable 1 138 PS4001A-138 Rubber sleeve 2
102 PS4001A-102 Switch pushing
lever 1 139 PS4001A-139 Upper joint cover 1
103 PS4001A-103 Switch mat 1 140 PS4001A-140 upper contact 1
104 PS4001A-104 Switch 1 141 PS4001A-141 Aluminium pipe 1
105 PS4001A-105 Rubber sleeve 1 142 PS4001A-142 Screw ST4×10 4
106 PS4001A-106 Round pin 1
21
TWO (2) YEARS LIMITEDWARRANTY
PowerSmart® is committed to building tools that are dependable for years. Our warranties are consistent with our
commitment and dedication to quality.